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First name Last name Google Voice # 

(for Student Use) Email Office Hours Notes

Lisa Addy 616-528-0881 laddy@gulllakecs.org M-Th 9am-2pm by appointment Early College Mentor & Teacher
Melanie Alpuche 269-888-3425 malpuche@gulllakecs.org Anytime by appointment Science 6-12 Teacher
Kelly Alvey 502-889-6659 kalvey@gulllakecs.org M-W 9-12 Ensemble Musician, KVIC Music
Susan Amos 269-275-8770 samos@gulllakecs.org M-W 9-12 by appointment Field Trips & EATS Teacher
Bill Blakely 269-218-0190 bblakely@gulllakecs.org Anytime by appointment Mathematics 6-12
Elise Blakely Please Email eblakely@gulllakecs.org By appointment Art Teacher
Amy Bower 269-409-1499 abower@gulllakecs.org M-F 8-3 by appointment Elementary K-5
Lauri Bowersox Please Email lbowersox@gulllakecs.org By appointment Mentor
Kathy Brown 269-665-9039 Kbrown@gulllakecs.org By appointment Latin Teacher

Nancy Brown 269-274-4022 nbrown@gulllakecs.org weekly on shared building calendar Partner/Instructor billing; office 
support

Anastasia  (Staci) Bush 269-598-3900 abush@gulllakecs.org M-F 8:00-3:00; GLHS Virtual Lab Tuesday 9:00-11:30 Social Science- 6-12  
Kristi Carlton 269-548-3430 kcarlton@gullakecs.org weekly on shared building calendar Mentor, Bedford Office
Ananda Cartee (312)625-2652 acartee@gulllakecs.org M 8-4 and by appointment American SIgn Language
Morgan Coonrod 252-591-2526 mcoonrod@gulllakecs.org By appointment Mentor
Lorraine Dudash 616-730-2810 ldudash@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment Partnership Lead Teacher
Jason Elder 269-389-0398 jelder@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment Physical Education 6-12
Melani Esman 269-447-1303 mesman@gulllakecs.org tbd K-5 Elective Teacher
Cindy Fadel (269) 274-7609 thefadels@aol.com By appointment Partnership Director
Megan Hefferan Please Email mhefferan@gulllakecs.org By appointment Mentor

Julie Hermenitt 269-389-9676 jhermenitt@gulllakecs.org M-F 8-3 by appointment World Language -Spanish  and 
Odysseyware Career Electives

Doug Hoover 269-205-8206 dhoover@gulllakecs.rog Anytime by appointment Tech Coach & Physics
Steve Howland 269-615-0883 showland@gulllakecs.org never ending Partnership College Advisor
Michelle Jaros 269-389-0077 mjaros@gulllakecs.org M-Th 9-2pm by appointment GLVP Business Teacher
Tara Joyce 260-210-1520 tjoyce@gulllakecs.org Tues 8:30-10:30am Robotics & Technology
Michelle Mahar 269-888-3758 mmahar@gulllakecs.org M-F 8:00-3:00 Virtual Science Courses 6-12
Sara Manring 269-716-8285 smanring@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment K-5 Teacher
Jared March (269) 910-0404 jmarch@gulllakecs.org https://calendar.google.com/calendar/selfsched?sstoken=UVBDdl9PWV9KTE85fGRlZmF1bHR8OTc2ODdkMGM4Y2RmOTBjOGVkZjQzM2Q4ODQ0NzA0YTkMusic 6-12 Teacher
Kelly McWhinnie 269-806-6832 kmcwhinnie@gulllakecs.org Mon-Thurs 9-12 Health and PE Teacher
Cathy Miller-Heidel Please Email cmiller-heidel@gulllakecs.org By appointment Mentor
Erin Minard 517-206-2924 eminard@gulllakecs.org Mon. 2-3 pm-zoom Music K-12
Audra Misner 269-381-1496 amisner@gulllakecs.org M-F 8-3 by appointment K-2 Teacher and Mentor
Christie Norton 321.754.6115 cnorton@gulllakecs.org as needed Mentor
Caryn Parker 269-332-0640 cparker@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment Mentor

Betsy Springer (269) 815-6940 bspringer@gulllakecs.org By appointment tiny.cc/mrsspringer; Class website
https://sites.google.com/gulllakecs.org/mrsspringer/home English Teacher

Breanna Srmek bsrmek@gulllakecs.org M-F 7-2 by appointment 3-5 Teacher & Mentor
Kayla Stafford 269)332-1094 kstafford@gulllakecs.org Mon-Thurs 9am-12pm Art K-12 Teacher

Jodee Stanton 231-818-8854 jstanton@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment Counselor & Dean of Early 
College and Dual Enrollment 

Karen Stevens 269-744-5770 kstevens@gulllakecs.org Daily by appointment Mentor
Trisha Stevens Please Email tstevens@gulllakecs.org By appointment English Teacher
Bobbi Jo Stoner 269-548-3418 bstoner@gulllakecs.org Office in Administration Building Principal
Anita Talmage 269-420-3950 atalmage@gulllakecs.org Part-time enrollments, withdrawals. MCIR. Homeschool support Office Support Staff
Steve Thomas 269-599-4845 sthomas@gulllakecs.org By appointment Early College Mentor
Rob VanderMolen (269) 207-5583 rvandermolen@gulllakecs.org By appointment Mentor
Kathy VanDeusen 269-671-5744 kvandeusen@gulllakecs.org W. & .Fri.  8am~8pm Mentor, Wild & Woolly Teacher
Kyle Wilder 269..548.3436 kwilder@gulllakecs.org IT Department
Monica Willcutt 269548-3434 mwillcutt@gulllakecs.org Anytime, email, phone, text; PT Schedules/course/app details-live/recorded session explanatonPartnership Director
Tera Zurface 269-220-0373 tzurface@gulllakecs.org Anytime by appointment K-5 Teacher
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